COUNTY OF HAYWOODS OCT 24 PM 4: 34	THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION FILE NO.: 18 CVS 116
DEBORAH KING, Plaintiff, RY Amp/RT))
VS.	NOV 1 2018
HAYWOOD REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE, A Non-Incorporated Political Action Committee, and RICHARD OWEN WEST, individually and as Treasurer of HAYWOOD REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE, JEREMY DAVIS, individually, and as Chairman of the HAYWOOD REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE and EDDIE CABE, individually and as Member of the HAYWOOD REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE, and JOHN DOE 1 THROUGH 6	NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL, RICHARD WEST, INDIVIDUALLY INDIVIDUALLY
Defendant(s),	
))

COMES NOW the Plaintiff, DEBORAH KING, by and through her undersigned attorney, pursuant to Rule 41(a) of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure, and files this Voluntary Dismissal with Prejudice only to Richard Owen West, individually.

This 24^{7+} day of October, 2018.

McLEAN LAW FIRM, P.A.

Russell L. McLean, III

P. O. Box

Waynesville, NC 28786

(828) 452-2896

(828) 356-6517

CERTIFICATE QE SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing NOTICE by placing a copy of same in the U.S. mail, properly addressed and postage prepaid upon the following:

Arnold E. Cabe 13 Haven Place Canton, NC 28716

C. Amanda Martin Attorney for Defendants 1101 Haynes Street, Suite 100 Raleigh, NC 27604

Haywood Republican Alliance Richard Owen West 561 Westwood Circle Waynesville, NC 28786

This the 24 day of October, 2018.

Russell L. McLean, III

P.O. Box 4

Waynesville, NC 28786 Phone: (828) 452-2896 Fax: (828) 356-6517